UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

INRE
THOTHONG, AMORN
THOTHONG, PIMPORN CASE NO. 03-40678-DRS

CHAPTER 7

LN LN LD L L

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the United
States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee, that the
Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the proposed
distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee applies for
commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

I hereby authorize the Office of the United States Trustee to file by electronic means this Trustee’s Final
Report, Application for Compensation and Report of Proposed Distribution on my behalf, and I agree and
acknowledge that the designation of my signature on this document, once filed, constitutes my valid signature for
the purposes of 11 U.S.C. §704(9) and Fed. R. Bankr. Pro. 9011.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved.

DATE: 12/30/03 /S/ Mark A. Weisbart
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
Texas Bar No. 21102650
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225
(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

s s sfe sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sie sk sk st sk s s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sie st st st s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk skosie sie sk st st sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk i sk sk ste sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk skoskosk sk sk sk sk sk sk skoskoskokoskokokokok kokokoskosk

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: By:




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE §
THOTHONG, AMORN §
THOTHONG, PIMPORN § CASE NO. 03-40678-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not been
reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person

for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT., APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged from
office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: December 30, 2003.

/S/ Mark A. Weisbart
MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF December 30, 2003
A. RECEIPTS $7.623.43

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors $+0.00
(2) Administrative $+0.00
(3) Priority $+0.00
(4) Other $+0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $0.00

CURRENT BALANCE $7.623.43



BCC' IIDA

(9 uwm[o) ur junowry JIe[jo( [e10]1)

TNYIOA4T

/1 :(441) Hoday [eurq jo e peraloid yuarm) /1 “(4d1L) Moday [eur jo e paralold [enruf

1UOT}OB IO pue ‘a[es Io Surreay Jo ayep ‘Surpuod SI10)3eW PUE ‘9A0qE PI)I[FAI JOU dIk YOIYM SUISO[O 9sed Sunodjfe sanIAnoe Jolej

00°0$ EVETOL  $ 000 $ 000 $ (senfeA umowyup) Swpn[oxy) STVIOL
19SSV SUIUTBWOY JO ON[BA SSOID)
umouyun ST V/N umowun) (n) sysoda(] 3s910UT UONNIOJ-ISO] T
00°0 00'809°L 000 000 punjoy XeJ, awodu] ‘|
RilaNe gelil uopueqy (9)y$s=va (83800 1YPO pue sanjeA (£y10do1dg (n) paynpayosun) pue pa[npayos)
$195SY SUIUTRWIY JO dNJBA SSOID KQq PaATaIOY uopueqy (e)}4$5=v0 ‘suondwoxy ‘Sualg s pa[npayosun uonduosa( 198sy
/(V ) poIeisuruipy A[nJ 1assy spun,J/o[es pauopueqy IS0, £q PAUTULINS( dN[EA) Juonnad
Kadorg an[eA JON parewnsyg
9 S 14 € 4 I
Ioq parpddy -9je( Teg suwire[n $0/S0/10 :Surpug podd 1o
£0/70/10 :1eq SuBedN (B)1v€

@) €0/90/20 (o) parRAUOD 10 (F) PA[L e

Q0ISTUI, ‘MBqSIOM 'V TR

1 :o8ed

QW N 99)SNI],

LIOdTY ANV QIODHY ALYAdOUd ALVLSH TVAAIAIANI

SASVD LASSVY

I NHOA

NIOdINId ‘DNOHLOHL
NIOWYV ‘DNOHLOHL :oureN ase)
dreyg J preuo( :28pnf  SAA 8L901-€0 ‘0N osBD



TNIOAT

BGG'S 1IOA
00°0 €V ETYL s[eloiqng aged
000 000 BN
000 10199 0} SIUSWARJ SS9
000 00°0 [ejo1qng
000 SV E9L SIQJSURI], Yueq :SSOT
€V ETY°L 000 € ETY°L STVIOL NWNTOD
€V ETI°L €V ETY°L N0V VNN WOL U] 19SuBL] SLEEETBSLEH 10JY WO Iojsuel], £0/0¢/C1
00°0 @MAVMIOT DNV IVE
($) @ouereg ($) syuourasmgsiq () smsodo(q uonoesuel] JO uondrosaq wol, PIAIOYY / O] pred Q0UAIYY Aeq
JUNO20Y 10 22D uor)oRsuBI],
L 9 S 4 € C !

:(e1qeorjdde 1) puog 9jeredas

00°000°00€  $ :(yruary aseo 1od) puog 1xuelg $0/S0/10 -Surpug poLdd 104

Y0L6L99-SL  “ON QI 1oAedxe]

ONIIOHHD TVIINAD TH98L09SLE JoquUnN N0y NYOJNId “ONOHLOH.L
BOLIDWY JO Yueg ‘oweN yueg NIOWYV ‘ONOH.LOHL owreN ase)
QAISNI], URQSIOA 'V IR :QWRN 99)SNI ], Sya 8L901-€0 ‘ON 958D

AQIO0DTY SINTINASHNISIA ANV SLAIADTY HSVD ALVLSA
1oomed T INNO4




TNIOAT

BGG'] HOA
€r'ET9L €V'ETY°L s[eloiqng a5ed
€VETY°L 000 EVETY’L
000 000 €VETY°L SLEEETBSLE - SDNIAVS TVIINID
EVETY°L 000 000 TP98L09SLE - ONIZIDIHD TVIANID
HONVIVE SLNANASINGSIA SLISOddd 1IN SINNODDV T1V - TVLOL
INNODOV LAN
000 €V°€T9°L BN
000 10199 0} SIUSWARJ SS9
000 €VETY’L 2101gns
SV E9L 000 SIOJSUBI], ueq :SSO
00°0 7€YL €rET9’L STV.LOL NWTOD
00°0 €V ETY’L Tojsuel], Sunsod [euty CY98LO9SLEH 10OV 0} Io)suel], £0/0¢/C1
€VET9°L 19°0 JINVE WOUA A.DFY LSHIALNI EOLISWY JO yueq C €0/0¢/C1
T8'TT9L STl 00T°0 21ey Isatau] EOLISWY JO yueq C €0/8¢/11
LS1TYL 6C'1 00T°0 21ey Isatau] EOLISWY JO yueq C €0/1€/01
87°0T9°L 9T'1 00T°0 21ey Isatau] EOLISWY JO yueq C £0/0€/60
T0'619°L 6C'1 00T°0 21By Isatau] BOLISWY JO yueq C £0/62/80
€LLIOL 6C'1 00T°0 21y Isatau] BOLISWY JO yueq C €0/1¢€/L0
Yr919°L ere 00S°0 Q1B Isatanu] EOLIDWY JO yueq C £0/0€/90
1€°€19°L €Ce 00S°0 Q1B Isatau] EOLIDWY JO yueq C £0/0¢€/50
80°019°L 80°C 00S°0 Q1B Isatau] EOLIDWY JO yueq C £0/0€/¥0
00'809°L 00'809°L punjoy XeJ, awoou] [eIapa,] Amsea1] 'S N I £0/80/%0
000 @AVMIOL HONVIVE
($) @ouereg ($) syuourasmgsiq () smsodo(q uonoesuel] JO uondrosaq wol, PIAIOYY / O] pred Q0UAIYY Aeq
JUN0OIY 10 o9y) uonoBsuLL]
L 9 S 4 € C !
:(e1qeorjdde 1) puog 9jeredas
00°000°00€ $  :(umy oseo 1ad) puog jexue[g $0/S0/10 :SuIpug polad 104
$0L6L99-S/  :ON I 1oAedxe],
SONIAVS TVIIANID SLECCTYSLE HoquInN Junoddy NYOJdNId “ONOHLOHL
BOLIDWY JO Yueg ‘oweN yueg NIOWYV ‘ONOH.LOHL owreN ase)
QAISNI], URQSIOA 'V IR :QWRN 99)SNI ], Sya 8L901-€0 ‘ON 958D
5 IODHY SINFINASHNASIA ANV SLAIIDIT HSVD ALVLSH
7 98eq

TINIOA




SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipts $7,623.43
$7.623.43 25% of First $5,000 $1.250.00

Less -5,000.00 ($1,250 Maximum)

Balance $2.623.43 10% of Next $45,000 $262.34

Less -45,000.00 ($4,500 Maximum)

Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00

Less -950,000.00 ($47,500 Maximum)

Balance 0.00 3% of Balance 0.00

TOTAL COMMISSION $1.512.34

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Photocopy/Duplication Expense $6.00

Legal Assistant $299.00

Postage $15.00

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES $320.00

Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of
the debtor. D, G

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 03-40678 DRS
Debtor: THOTHONG, AMORN
Joint Debtor: THOTHONG, PIMPORN

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows: $7,623.43
$7,623.43 25% of First $5,000 $1,250.00
Less - $5,000.00 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $2,623.43 10% of Next $45,000 $262.34
Less - $2,623.43 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00
Less - $0.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED: $1,512.34
Less Previously Paid Compensation: $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $1,512.34
2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES
The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:
04/08/03 LA: Legal Assistant 1 @ 65.0000 $65.00
Open file; input properties; open savings account; prepare deposit
06/15/03 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000 $19.50
Reconcile bank statements
09/11/03 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000 $19.50
Reconcile bank statements
12/10/03 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000 $19.50
Reconcile bank statements
12/10/03 LA: Legal Assistant 1.7 @ 65.0000 $110.50
Review of claims
12/30/03 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 30 pages @ 0.2000 / page $6.00
12/30/03 LA: Legal Assistant 1 @ 65.0000 $65.00
Transfer funds; prepare final report, supplemental final report
12/30/03 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 15.0000 / charge $15.00
Expense Summary
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 30 pages @ 0.20 / page $6.00
LA: Legal Assistant 4.6 @ 65.00 $299.00
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 15.00 / charge $15.00

COMPDETL

Printed: 01/05/04 01:44 PM



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 03-40678 DRS
Debtor: THOTHONG, AMORN
Joint Debtor: THOTHONG, PIMPORN

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED: $320.00
Less Previously Paid Expenses: $0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED: $320.00
TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $1,832.34

DATED: 01/05/04

SIGNED TRUSTEE: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

COMPDETL Printed: 01/05/04 01:44 PM  Ver: 8.55a



SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $ $

1. 11 U.S.C. Sec.507(a)(1)

Court Costs and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. 11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)

Preservation of estate 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

A. Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. Storage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

C. Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

D. Estate Share FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

E. Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

F. Upkeep 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

G. Others (itemize) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Compensation and

Reimbursement

A.Compensation of Trustee 1,512.34 1,512.34 0.00 1,512.34

B.Expenses of Trustee 320.00 320.00 0.00 320.00
5. Court Special Charges

(Excess Notices) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. U.S. Trustee fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Other (list) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS: $1.832.34 $1.832.34 $0.00 $1.832.34



SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property $0.00
Title Insurance Policy $0.00
Escrow Fee $0.00
Realtor's Fee $0.00
Filling Fee $0.00 $0.00



SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount
No. Claimed Determined Allowed

Previously
Paid

Due

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

Name of Creditor




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE

FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection"

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a)(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $242.571.02
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: §




ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

EXHIBIT A

Case Number: 03-40678
Debtor Name: THOTHONG, AMORN

Page 1

Claim Class Sequence

Date: January 05, 2004

Code # Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
000001 Nicholas LaRose Unsecured $434.64 $0.00 $434.64
400 NuCO2 Inc.

400 2800 SE Market Place

Stuart, FL 34997
000002 Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A. Unsecured $15,155.28 $0.00 $15,155.28
400 c/o Chase BankCard Services, Inc.
400 PO Box 52176

Phoenix, AZ 85072-2176
000003 Bank of America, N.A. (USA) Unsecured $8,650.72 $0.00 $8,650.72
400 P. O. Box 2278
400 Norfolk, VA 23501-2278
000004 Fleet Credit Card Services, LP Unsecured $6,370.27 $0.00 $6,370.27
400 P.0. Box 1016
400 Horsham, PA 19044
000005 American Express Centurion Bank Unsecured $247.54 $0.00 $247.54
400 c/o Becket & Lee LLP
400 P. O. Box 3001

Malvern, PA  19355-0701
000006 American Express Centurion Bank Unsecured $24,179.03 $0.00 $24,179.03
400 c/o Becket & Lee LLP
400 P. O. Box 3001

Malvern, PA  19355-0701
000007 American Express Centurion Bank Unsecured $14,020.65 $0.00 $ 14,020.65
400 c/o Becket & Lee LLP
400 P. O. Box 3001

Malvern, PA  19355-0701
000008 Discover Financial Services Unsecured $2,704.14 $0.00 $2,704.14
400 P. O. Box 8003
400 Hilliard, OH 43026
000009 Discover Financial Services Unsecured $8,284.49 $0.00 $8,284.49
400 P. O. Box 8003
400 Hilliard, OH 43026
000010 TXU Gas Distribution Unsecured $1,294.80 $0.00 $1,294.80
400 P. O. Box 650393
400 Dallas, TX 75265
000011 Bank One Delaware, NA Unsecured $14,570.65 $0.00 $14,570.65
400 PO Box 517
400 Frederick, MD 21705-0517
000012 Bank One Delaware, NA Unsecured $1 1,530.11 $0.00 $1 1,530.11
400 PO Box 517
400 Frederick, MD 21705-0517
000013 Monogram Credit Card Bank of Georgia Unsecured $3,173.46 $0.00 $3,173.46
400 25 SE 2nd Avenue, Suite 1120
400 Miami, FL 33131
000014 Citibank, N.A. Unsecured $15,108.09 $0.00 $15,108.09
400 Citibank/CHOICE
400 Exception Payment Processing

PO Box 6305

The Lakes, NV 88901-6305
000015 Citibank, N.A. Unsecured $21,551.60 $0.00 $21,551.60
400 Citibank/CHOICE
400 Exception Payment Processing

PO Box 6305

The Lakes, NV 88901-6305
000016 Metro Bank, N.A. Unsecured $95,295.55 $0.00 $95,295.55
400 c/o William J. Doby
400 2200 Ross Ave., Ste 2200

Dallas, TX 75201

Printed: 01/05/04 01:45 PM Ver: 8.55a

CREGISTR



EXHIBIT A
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 03-40678 Page 2 Date: January 05, 2004
Debtor Name: THOTHONG, AMORN Claim Class Sequence
Code # Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
Case Totals: $242,571.02 $0.00 $242,571.02

Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

CREGISTR Printed: 01/05/04 01:45PM  Ver: 8.55a



TXEB Live Database - Modify the description for an existing claim

Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register

Page 1 of 6

03-40678 Amorn Thothong and Pimporn Thothong

Honorable Brenda T. Rhoades

Debtor Name: THOTHONG,AMORN

Claim No: 1

Creditor Name: Nicholas LaRose
NuCO2 Inc.
2800 SE Market Place

Stuart, FL. 34997

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govi):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date.

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

02/18/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class “ Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured || $434.64 " 0/_: |
Total $434.64
l Description: |
|Remarks: |
) Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A. LZ:t DZ:Z tg F;JZ (GZTS
. c/o Chase BankCard Services, Inc. o N '
Claim No: 2 PO Box 52176 gtltr;‘g Sgatus.
Phoenix, AZ 85072-2176 /6% ockel Jtaius:
Late: N

Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
05/05/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class ~ ” Amount Claimed “ Amount Allowed I
| Unsecured ” $15155.28 ” < e I
Total $15155.28
|Descripti0n: |
!Remarks: |
, Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Bank of America, N.A. (USA) Last Date to File (Govt):
Claim No: 3 P. O. Box 2278 o Filing Status:
Norfolk, VA 23501-2278 S Docket Status:
Late: N

Cluim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

05/12/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class ” Amount Claimed || Amount Allowed J
| Unsecured || $8650.72 || (]/( I
Total | $8650.72 |
lDescription: |
lRemarks: I

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?900558336913719-L. 944 0-1

12/9/2003



- TXEB Live Database - Modify the description for an existing claim

Page 2 of 6

Claim No: 4

Creditor Name: Fleet Credit Card Services, LP
P.O.Box 1016

Horsham, PA 19044 s
fe

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govy):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

05/07/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
l Class ” Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed
| Unsecured || $6370.27 | k<
Total $6370.27
IDescription:
[Remarks:
Creditor Name: American Express Centurion Bank Last Date to F{le Clalms..'
Last Date to File (Govt).
) ¢/o Becket & Lee LLP .
Claim No: 5 P. O. Box 3001 NGO D Filing Status:
e ‘ \ }\/‘ ) . AN
Malvern, PA 19355-0701 s Docket Status
Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

05/22/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class ” Amount Claimed “ Amount Allowed
l Unsecured ” $247.54 ” o ke

Total $247.54
| Description:
lRemarks:
Creditor Name: American Express Centurion Bank Las't Date to Ifl-le Clasz:
Last Date to File (Govt):
. c/o Becket & Lee LLP ..
Claim No: 6 P. O. Box 3001 Filing Status:
Malvern, PA 19355-0701 <, <70 Docket Status:
- Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:

05/22/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
l Class “ Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed
| Unsecured | $24179.03 | Ol
| Total $24179.03
IDescription:
|Remarks:

. Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: American Express Centurion Bank a{t ate fo rie f"m“s,
Last Date to File (Gow).
. ¢/o Becket & Lee LLP , .
Claim No: 7 P. O. Box 3001 ( SO L/ Filing Status:
Malvern, PA 19355-0701 Docket Status:
Late: N

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?900558336913719-L 944 0-1

12/9/2003



TXEB Live Database - Modify the description for an existing claim

Page 3 of 6

Claim Date.

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

05/22/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class ” Amount Claimed “ Amount Allowed
| Unsecured || $14020.65 “ St
Total $14020.65
lDescription:
IRemarks:
Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Discover Financial Services Last Date to File (Govt):
Claim No: 8 P. O. Box 8003 Filing Status:
Hilliard, OH 43026 o U0 ( Docket Status:
Late: N

Claim Date.

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

06/12/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class “ Amount Claimed || Amount Allowed
| Unsecured I $2704.14 | ok
Total $2704.14
| Description:
| Remarks:
Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Discover Financial Services Last Date to File (Govt):
Claim No: 9 P. O. Box 8003 Filing Status:
Hilliard, OH 43026 c;, i Docket Status:
P
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
06/13/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
l Class “ Amount Claimed “ Amount Allowed
[ Unsecured ” $8284.49 “ o=
Total $8284.49
IDescriplion:
|Remarks:

Claim No: 10

Creditor Name: TXU Gas Distribution
P. O. Box 650393

Dallas, TX 75263

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

06/26/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class ” Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed
[ Unsecured “ $1294.80 “ Ok

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.p1?7900558336913719-L._944 0-1

12/9/2003



~ TXEB Live Database - Modify the description for an existing claim

l Total I $1294.80 I |
| Description: ]
|Remarks.‘ I
Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Bank One Delaware, NA Last Date to File (Govi):
Claim No: 11 PO Box 517 ] Filing Status:
Frederick, MD 21705-0517 "¢ ™7 Docket Status:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
06/16/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class ” Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured || $14570.65 [l Sk ]
Total $14570.65
|Description: |
IRemarks: I

Claim No: 12

Creditor Name: Bank One Delaware, NA
PO Box 517

Frederick, MD 217050517 | (%

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Gowt):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

06/16/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
l Class ” Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed I
l Unsecured “ $11530.11 ” (’7#- |
Total $11530.11
lDescription: I
|Remarks: |

Creditor Name: Monogram Credit Card Bank of Georgia

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):

Claim No: 13 25 SE 2nd Avenue, Suite 1120 Filing Status:
Miami, FL 33131 SV /,/ Docket Status:
10
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
07/14/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class || Amount Claimed " Amount Allowed I
[ Unsecured H $3173.46 “ Sk l
Total $3173.46
| Description: I
| Remarks. l

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?7900558336913719-L_944 0-1

12/9/2003



~ TXEB Live Database - Modify the description for an existing claim

Creditor Name: Citibank, N.A.
Citibank/CHOICE

Page 5 of 6

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govi):

Claim No: 14 Exception Payment Processing , Filing Status:
PO Box 6305 Q,/G /Q Docket Status:
The Lakes, NV 88901-6305 Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
07/21/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class ” Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed l
| Unsecured ” $15108.09 || |
Total $15108.09 ) f
|Description: J
[Remarks: |

Claim No: 15

Creditor Name: Citibank, N.A,
Citibank/CHOICE

Exception Payment Processing
PO Box 6305

T D)
The Lakes, NV 88901-6305

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt).
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late:' N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No;

07/21/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class “ Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured ” $21551.60 ” > (’V |
Total $21551.60
| Description: |
'Remarks: l

Creditor Name: Metro Bank, N.A.
c/o William J. Doby

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):

Claim No: 16 15560 Ross Ave., Ste 2200 gili{;(g);?éctm;s:“
Dallas, TX 75201 ocKer Hiatus:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:

07/22/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class IL Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed I
| Unsecured I $95295.55 | b |
Total $95295.55
IDescrzption: |
IRemarks.‘ |

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Amorn Thothong and Pimporn Thothong
Case Number: 2003-40678

Chapter: 7

Date Filed: 02/06/2003

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?900558336913719-L_944 0-1

12/9/2003



~ TXEB Live Database - Modify the description for an existing claim

Total Number Of Claims: 16

Page 6 of 6

ITotal Amount Claimed”Total Amount Allowedl
| Unsecured || $242571.02 I |
I Secured ” ” I
| Priority | [ |
] Unknown || ” |
IAdministrative” ” |
| Total | $242571.02 I |

PACER Service Center
l Transaction Receipt |
| 12/09/2003 16:48:44 |
IPACER Login:  |lwe0115 [[Client Code: |
|Description: ”SearchClaims ”Case Number: ”03-40678 |
|Billable Pages: ”2 ”Cost: ||0.14 |

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?900558336913719-L_944 0-1

12/9/2003



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 03-40678 DRS Page 1 Date: January 5, 2004
Debtor Name: THOTHONG, AMORN \ THOTHONG, PIMPORN
Claim # Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $7,623.43
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee Admin $1,512.34 $0.00 $1,512.34 $1,512.34 $6,111.09
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee Admin $320.00 $0.00 $320.00 $320.00 $5,791.09
EXPENSES
000001 Nicholas LaRose Unsec 400 $434.64 $0.00 $434.64 $10.38 $5,780.71
000002 Chase Manhattan Bank USA, N.A. Unsec 400 $15,155.28 $0.00 $15,155.28 $361.81 $5,418.90
000003 Bank of America, N.A. (USA) Unsec 400 $8,650.72 $0.00 $8,650.72 $206.53 $5,212.37
000004 Fleet Credit Card Services, LP Unsec 400 $6,370.27 $0.00 $6,370.27 $152.08 $5,060.29
000005 American Express Centurion Bank Unsec 400 $247.54 $0.00 $247.54 $5.91 $5,054.38
000006 American Express Centurion Bank Unsec 400 $24,179.03 $0.00 $24,179.03 $577.25 $4,477.13
000007 American Express Centurion Bank Unsec 400 $14,020.65 $0.00 $14,020.65 $334.73 $4,142.40
000008 Discover Financial Services Unsec 400 $2,704.14 $0.00 $2,704.14 $64.56 $4,077.84
000009 Discover Financial Services Unsec 400 $8,284.49 $0.00 $8,284.49 $197.78 $3,880.06
000010 TXU Gas Distribution Unsec 400 $1,294.80 $0.00 $1,294.80 $30.91 $3,849.15
000011 Bank One Delaware, NA Unsec 400 $14,570.65 $0.00 $14,570.65 $347.86 $3,501.29
000012 Bank One Delaware, NA Unsec 400 $11,530.11 $0.00 $11,530.11 $275.27 $3,226.02
000013 Monogram Credit Card Bank of Unsec 400 $3,173.46 $0.00 $3,173.46 $75.76 $3,150.26
Georgia
000014 Citibank, N.A. Unsec 400 $15,108.09 $0.00 $15,108.09 $360.69 $2,789.57
000015 Citibank, N.A. Unsec 400 $21,551.60 $0.00 $21,551.60 $514.52 $2,275.05
000016 Metro Bank, N.A. Unsec 400 $95,295.55 $0.00 $95,295.55 $2,275.05 $0.00
<< Totals >> $244,403.36 $0.00 $244,403.36 $7,623.43 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this

proposed distribution.

PROPDIST

Printed: 01/05/04 01:47 PM

Ver: 8.55a



INRE

THOTHONG, AMORN
THOTHONG, PIMPORN

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
§
§
§ CASE NO. 03-40678-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed
Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered Orders which have become final, and which dispose of all Objections to Claims, all objections to the
Trustee's Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must be determined by the Court
before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless
written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States Trustee.

1. BALANCE ON HAND $7,623.43
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $1,832.34
TO BE PAID *(NOTE)
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $5,791.09
*(NOTE)
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00
PAID *(NOTE)
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $7,623.43
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)
8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)
*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTYS)
Date: December 30, 2003 /S/ Mark A. Weisbart

Mark A. Weisbart
Chapter 7 Trustee



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

INRE
THOTHONG, AMORN
THOTHONG, PIMPORN CASE NO. 03-40678-DRS

CHAPTER 7

LN LN L L L

DEBTOR(S).

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee has filed a Final Report along with Applications for Compensation and a Report of Proposed Distribution.
Notice of the filing of such Final Report and Applications were given to the creditors in this proceeding and any objections, if filed,
have been resolved. After having reviewed said Final Report and Applications, it hereby ordered that the Final Report is approved and
trustee is authorized to make disbursements with his Report of Proposed Distribution and as described below:
1. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed compensation of $1,512.34, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

2. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed reimbursement of $320.00, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

Date:

HONORABLE BRENDA T. RHOADES
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



